
                                         
                   6th Annual Adamant 20 Miler and Relay
                                May 2, 2015
                                Adamant, VT
 

        ***************OVERALL RESULTS Individual 20 Miler**************

Place Div/Tot  Name              Age S City         St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ================= === = ============ == ======= ===== 
    1   1/8    David Herr         50 M Canaan       VT 2:08:34  6:26 
    2   1/8    Dustin Pederson    32 M Beverly      MA 2:18:47  6:57 
    3   1/6    Leah Frost         31 F Glover       VT 2:23:14  7:10 
    4   2/8    Thorin Markison    32 M Montpelier   VT 2:27:15  7:22 
    5   1/5    Jon Rea            28 M Stowe        VT 2:27:44  7:24 
    6   2/8    Robert Patterson   50 M Calais       VT 2:39:31  7:59 
    7   2/5    Caleb Clark        26 M Montpelier   VT 2:40:03  8:01 
    8   3/8    Justin Ryea        36 M S Burlington VT 2:40:07  8:01 
    9   2/6    Nicole Yokum       31 F White River  VT 2:40:17  8:01 
   10   1/1    Dot Martin         54 F Williamstown VT 2:41:47  8:06 
   11   1/2    Len Hall           61 M Enfield      NH 2:42:14  8:07 
   12   1/5    Tim Shea           45 M Montpelier   VT 2:43:43  8:12 
   13   4/8    Jason Wulff        36 M Waterbury    VT 2:43:44  8:12 
   14   3/8    Chris Andresen     59 M Montpelier   VT 2:43:50  8:12 
   15   4/8    Nelson Carter      54 M Lebanon      NH 2:45:45  8:18 
   16   2/5    Ben Ellingson      44 M Montpelier   VT 2:46:13  8:19 
   17   3/5    Brodie O'Brien     28 M Burlington   VT 2:46:27  8:20 
   18   4/5    Brad Miller        29 M Burlington   VT 2:46:28  8:20 
   19   5/8    Bob Emmons         56 M S Duxbury    VT 2:46:40  8:20 
   20   5/5    Emanuel Kessler    26 M Jericho      VT 2:47:53  8:24 
   21   1/3    Tiffany Travis     28 F Beverly      MA 2:48:37  8:26 
   22   5/8    Jacob Royer        32 M Hinesburg    VT 2:58:42  8:57 
   23   2/2    Chuck Arnold       67 M Burlington   VT 3:00:43  9:03 
   24   6/8    Franklyn Lelecy    53 M Lebanon      NH 3:01:38  9:05 
   25   6/8    Andrew McAvoy      31 M Montpelier   VT 3:02:49  9:09 
   26   1/2    Carlie Krolick     60 F Charlotte    VT 3:09:00  9:27 
   27   3/6    Rebecca McBroom    34 F Roxbury      VT 3:12:26  9:38 
   28   1/3    Katrina Phillips   44 F Montpelier   VT 3:12:47  9:39 
   29   3/5    Sean Murphy        48 M Websterville VT 3:14:38  9:44 
   30   7/8    Fred Gillen        51 M Duxbury      VT 3:15:29  9:47 
   31   2/3    Erin Randall-Mull  40 F Colchester   VT 3:17:10  9:52 
   32   2/3    Holly Whitney      25 F Shelburne    VT 3:17:11  9:52 
   33   3/3    Karen Krupa        24 F S Burlington VT 3:17:12  9:52 
   34   8/8    Tom Cardinal       51 M Essex Jct    VT 3:17:13  9:52 
   35   4/6    Jessica Parker     32 F Colchester   VT 3:18:27  9:56 
   36   2/2    Dot Helling        65 F Montpelier   VT 3:18:35  9:56 
   37   3/3    Amy O'Toole        42 F Hyde Park    VT 3:18:57  9:57 
   38   5/6    Judy Stermer       32 F Montpelier   VT 3:27:03 10:22 
   39   6/6    Jessica Deane      32 F Waterbury Ct VT 3:27:07 10:22 
   40   7/8    Alan McGrath Jr    30 M Lyndonville  VT 3:33:11 10:40 
   41   8/8    Steven Ussher      39 M S Burlington VT 3:33:31 10:41 
   42   4/5    Morgan Ecklund     48 M Calais       VT 3:52:39 11:38 
   43   5/5    Adam Rosen         48 M Montpelier   VT 4:05:47 12:18 

                  6th Annual Adamant 20 Miler and Relay
                                May 2, 2015
                                Adamant, VT
 

             ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Leah Frost            31 Glover          VT 2:23:14 
New record.  Old record 2:32:57  by Nicole Yokum in 2010
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 David Herr            50 Canaan          VT 2:08:34 
Record 2:04:58  by David Herr in 2012
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19
                          MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    29 Tiffany Travis        28 Beverly            MA 2:48:37 
    2    41 Holly Whitney         25 Shelburne          VT 3:17:11 
    3    42 Karen Krupa           24 S Burlington       VT 3:17:12 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     8 Jon Rea               28 Stowe              VT 2:27:44 
    2    12 Caleb Clark           26 Montpelier         VT 2:40:03 
    3    25 Brodie O'Brien        28 Burlington         VT 2:46:27 
    4    26 Brad Miller           29 Burlington         VT 2:46:28 
    5    28 Emanuel Kessler       26 Jericho            VT 2:47:53 



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     5 Leah Frost            31 Glover             VT 2:23:14 
    2    14 Nicole Yokum          31 White River Jct    VT 2:40:17 
    3    36 Rebecca McBroom       34 Roxbury            VT 3:12:26 
    4    44 Jessica Parker        32 Colchester         VT 3:18:27 
    5    47 Judy Stermer          32 Montpelier         VT 3:27:03 
    6    48 Jessica Deane         32 Waterbury Ctr      VT 3:27:07 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     3 Dustin Pederson       32 Beverly            MA 2:18:47 
    2     7 Thorin Markison       32 Montpelier         VT 2:27:15 
    3    13 Justin Ryea           36 S Burlington       VT 2:40:07 
    4    19 Jason Wulff           36 Waterbury          VT 2:43:44 
    5    30 Jacob Royer           32 Hinesburg          VT 2:58:42 
    6    34 Andrew McAvoy         31 Montpelier         VT 3:02:49 
    7    50 Alan McGrath Jr       30 Lyndonville        VT 3:33:11 
    8    52 Steven Ussher         39 S Burlington       VT 3:33:31 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    37 Katrina Phillips      44 Montpelier         VT 3:12:47 
    2    40 Erin Randall-Mullins  40 Colchester         VT 3:17:10 
    3    46 Amy O'Toole           42 Hyde Park          VT 3:18:57 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    18 Tim Shea              45 Montpelier         VT 2:43:43 
    2    24 Ben Ellingson         44 Montpelier         VT 2:46:13 
    3    38 Sean Murphy           48 Websterville       VT 3:14:38 
    4    53 Morgan Ecklund        48 Calais             VT 3:52:39 
    5    54 Adam Rosen            48 Montpelier         VT 4:05:47 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    15 Dot Martin            54 Williamstown       VT 2:41:47 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1     1 David Herr            50 Canaan             VT 2:08:34 
    2    11 Robert Patterson      50 Calais             VT 2:39:31 
    3    20 Chris Andresen        59 Montpelier         VT 2:43:50 
    4    23 Nelson Carter         54 Lebanon            NH 2:45:45 
    5    27 Bob Emmons            56 S Duxbury          VT 2:46:40 
    6    32 Franklyn Lelecy       53 Lebanon            NH 3:01:38 
    7    39 Fred Gillen           51 Duxbury            VT 3:15:29 
    8    43 Tom Cardinal          51 Essex Jct          VT 3:17:13 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    35 Carlie Krolick        60 Charlotte          VT 3:09:00 
    2    45 Dot Helling           65 Montpelier         VT 3:18:35 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    17 Len Hall              61 Enfield            NH 2:42:14 
    2    31 Chuck Arnold          67 Burlington         VT 3:00:43 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99

                                         
                   6th Annual Adamant 20 Miler and Relay
                                May 2, 2015
                                Adamant, VT
 
                  ************RELAY RESULTS**************

Place First Leg            Second Leg            R Leg1    Leg2    Finish     
===== ==================== ===================== = ======= ======= ======= 
    1 Gavin Boyles         Brian Burns           M 1:25:37   48:25 2:14:02 
    2 Kyle Powers          Joseph Kill           M 1:32:55   48:19 2:21:14 
    3 Jim Flint            Mack Gardner-Morse    M 1:33:04   52:36 2:25:40 
    4 Chris Eaton          Pam Eaton             C 1:36:25   58:27 2:34:52 
    5 Bob Emmons           Sue Emmons            C 1:39:04   58:16 2:37:20 
    6 Catherine Reed       Todd Taska            C 1:49:29   52:30 2:41:59 
    7 Dot Martin           Erin Preston          F 1:44:14 1:00:14 2:44:28 
    8 Carrie Felice        Dillon Burns          F 1:49:26   56:08 2:45:34 
    9 Sean Murphy          Dave Erickson         M 1:53:21 1:08:41 3:02:02 
   10 Whitney Kaulbach     Thomas O'Toole        C 2:11:26 1:15:42 3:27:08 
   11 Steve Depalma        Jennifer Depalma      C 2:07:36 1:25:53 3:33:29 
   12 Jill Smith           ------------          C 2:03:36                 

                                        
                   6th Annual Adamant 20 Miler and Relay
                                May 2, 2015
                                Adamant, VT
 

              ***************LEG 1 13 Miles RESULTS**************

Place Div/Tot  Name                 R Age S City            St Leg1    Pace     
===== ======== ==================== = === = =============== == ======= ===== 



    1   1/8    David Herr           I  50 M Canaan          VT 1:20:41  6:13 
    2   1/4    Gavin Boyles         R  39 M Montpelier      VT 1:25:37  6:36 
    3   1/9    Dustin Pederson      I  32 M Beverly         MA 1:27:04  6:42 
    4   1/7    Leah Frost           I  31 F Glover          VT 1:30:49  7:00 
    5   2/4    Kyle Powers          R  26 M Watrford        VT 1:32:55  7:09 
    6   3/4    Jim Flint            R  56 M Craftsbury      VT 1:33:04  7:10 
    7   1/5    Chris Eaton          R  31 M Waterbury       VT 1:36:25  7:25 
    8   2/9    Thorin Markison      I  32 M Montpelier      VT 1:36:36  7:26 
    9   1/5    Caleb Clark          I  26 M Montpelier      VT 1:37:46  7:32 
   10   3/9    Justin Ryea          I  36 M S Burlington    VT 1:37:47  7:32 
   11   2/8    Bob Emmons           I  56 M S Duxbury       VT 1:39:04  7:38 
   12   2/5    Bob Emmons           R  56 M S Duxbury       VT 1:39:04  7:38 
   13   2/5    Jon Rea              I  28 M Stowe           VT 1:39:34  7:40 
   14   1/5    Ben Ellingson        I  44 M Montpelier      VT 1:41:52  7:51 
   15   2/7    Nicole Yokum         I  31 F White River Jct VT 1:41:54  7:51 
   16   3/8    Robert Patterson     I  50 M Calais          VT 1:42:36  7:54 
   17   2/5    Tim Shea             I  45 M Montpelier      VT 1:44:13  8:01 
   18   1/1    Dot Martin           I  54 F Williamstown    VT 1:44:14  8:02 
   19   1/2    Dot Martin           R  54 F Williamstown    VT 1:44:14  8:02 
   20   4/9    Jason Wulff          I  36 M Waterbury       VT 1:44:15  8:02 
   21   4/8    Chris Andresen       I  59 M Montpelier      VT 1:44:32  8:03 
   22   5/8    Nelson Carter        I  54 M Lebanon         NH 1:44:44  8:04 
   23   3/5    Emanuel Kessler      I  26 M Jericho         VT 1:44:45  8:04 
   24   1/2    Len Hall             I  61 M Enfield         NH 1:45:43  8:08 
   25   4/5    Brad Miller          I  29 M Burlington      VT 1:48:10  8:20 
   26   5/5    Brodie O'Brien       I  28 M Burlington      VT 1:48:10  8:20 
   27   1/3    Tiffany Travis       I  28 F Beverly         MA 1:48:15  8:20 
   28   2/2    Carrie Felice        R  43 F E Calais        VT 1:49:26  8:26 
   29   3/5    Catherine Reed       R  38 F Plainfield      VT 1:49:29  8:26 
   30   6/8    Franklyn Lelecy      I  53 M Lebanon         NH 1:51:00  8:33 
   31   2/2    Chuck Arnold         I  67 M Burlington      VT 1:52:36  8:40 
   32   5/9    Andrew McAvoy        I  31 M Montpelier      VT 1:52:46  8:41 
   33   3/5    Sean Murphy          I  48 M Websterville    VT 1:53:20  8:44 
   34   4/4    Sean Murphy          R  48 M Websterville    VT 1:53:21  8:44 
   35   6/9    Jacob Royer          I  32 M Hinesburg       VT 1:54:44  8:50 
   36   1/3    Katrina Phillips     I  44 F Montpelier      VT 1:59:53  9:14 
   37   3/7    Rebecca McBroom      I  34 F Roxbury         VT 2:00:57  9:19 
   38   7/8    Fred Gillen          I  51 M Duxbury         VT 2:01:52  9:23 
   39   1/2    Carlie Krolick       I  60 F Charlotte       VT 2:02:36  9:26 
   40   2/3    Holly Whitney        I  25 F Shelburne       VT 2:02:48  9:27 
   41   3/3    Karen Krupa          I  24 F S Burlington    VT 2:02:50  9:27 
   42   2/3    Erin Randall-Mullins I  40 F Colchester      VT 2:02:50  9:27 
   43   8/8    Tom Cardinal         I  51 M Essex Jct       VT 2:02:50  9:27 
   44   7/9    Alan McGrath Jr      I  30 M Lyndonville     VT 2:03:07  9:29 
   45   4/7    Jessica Parker       I  32 F Colchester      VT 2:03:15  9:29 
   46   4/5    Jill Smith           R  36 F S Burlington    VT 2:03:36  9:31 
   47   8/9    Steven Ussher        I  39 M S Burlington    VT 2:03:52  9:32 
   48   2/2    Dot Helling          I  65 F Montpelier      VT 2:06:21  9:44 
   49   5/5    Steve Depalma        R  55 M Johnson         VT 2:07:36  9:49 
   50   4/5    Morgan Ecklund       I  48 M Calais          VT 2:10:00 10:00 
   51   5/7    Naomi Hahr           I  31 F Morrisville     VT 2:10:05 10:01 
   52   6/7    Jessica Deane        I  32 F Waterbury Ctr   VT 2:11:01 10:05 
   53   3/3    Amy O'Toole          I  42 F Hyde Park       VT 2:11:07 10:06 
   54   7/7    Judy Stermer         I  32 F Montpelier      VT 2:11:19 10:07 
   55   1/1    Whitney Kaulbach     R  44 F Adamant         VT 2:11:26 10:07 
   56   9/9    Chris Bergeron       I  30 M Bristol         VT 2:16:51 10:32 
   57   5/5    Adam Rosen           I  48 M Montpelier      VT 2:22:48 11:00 

                                         
                   6th Annual Adamant 20 Miler and Relay
                                May 2, 2015
                                Adamant, VT
 

               ***************LEG2 7 Miles RESULTS**************

Place Name               R Age S City2           St Time    Pace     
===== ================== = === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 David Herr         I  50 M Canaan          VT   47:53  6:51 
    2 Jon Rea            I  28 M Stowe           VT   48:10  6:53 
    3 Joseph Kill        R 25  M Wheelock        VT   48:19  6:55 
    4 Brian Burns        R 39  M Calais          VT   48:25  6:55 
    5 Thorin Markison    I  32 M Montpelier      VT   50:39  7:15 
    6 Dustin Pederson    I  32 M Beverly         MA   51:43  7:24 
    7 Leah Frost         I  31 F Glover          VT   52:25  7:30 
    8 Todd Taska         R 55  M Lowell          VT   52:30  7:30 
    9 Mack Gardner-Morse R 54  M Calais          VT   52:36  7:31 
   10 Dillon Burns       R 36  F Calais          VT   56:08  8:02 
   11 Len Hall           I  61 M Enfield         NH   56:31  8:05 



   12 Robert Patterson   I  50 M Calais          VT   56:55  8:08 
   13 Dot Martin         I  54 F Williamstown    VT   57:33  8:14 
   14 Sue Emmons         R 59  F S Duxbury       VT   58:16  8:20 
   15 Brodie O'Brien     I  28 M Burlington      VT   58:17  8:20 
   16 Brad Miller        I  29 M Burlington      VT   58:18  8:20 
   17 Nicole Yokum       I  31 F White River Jc  VT   58:23  8:21 
   18 Pam Eaton          R 29  F Waterbury       VT   58:27  8:21 
   19 Chris Andresen     I  59 M Montpelier      VT   59:18  8:29 
   20 Jason Wulff        I  36 M Waterbury       VT   59:29  8:30 
   21 Tim Shea           I  45 M Montpelier      VT   59:30  8:30 
   22 Erin Preston       R 40  F Graniteville    VT 1:00:14  8:37 
   23 Tiffany Travis     I  28 F Beverly         MA 1:00:22  8:38 
   24 Nelson Carter      I  54 M Lebanon         NH 1:01:01  8:43 
   25 Caleb Clark        I  26 M Montpelier      VT 1:02:17  8:54 
   26 Justin Ryea        I  36 M S Burlington    VT 1:02:20  8:55 
   27 Emanuel Kessler    I  26 M Jericho         VT 1:03:08  9:02 
   28 Jacob Royer        I  32 M Hinesburg       VT 1:03:58  9:09 
   29 Ben Ellingson      I  44 M Montpelier      VT 1:04:21  9:12 
   30 Carlie Krolick     I  60 F Charlotte       VT 1:06:24  9:30 
   31 Bob Emmons         I  56 M S Duxbury       VT 1:07:36  9:40 
   32 Amy O'Toole        I  42 F Hyde Park       VT 1:07:50  9:42 
   33 Chuck Arnold       I  67 M Burlington      VT 1:08:07  9:44 
   34 Dave Erickson      R 62  M Barre           VT 1:08:41  9:49 
   35 Andrew McAvoy      I  31 M Montpelier      VT 1:10:03 10:01 
   36 Franklyn Lelecy    I  53 M Lebanon         NH 1:10:38 10:06 
   37 Rebecca McBroom    I  34 F Roxbury         VT 1:11:29 10:13 
   38 Dot Helling        I  65 F Montpelier      VT 1:12:14 10:20 
   39 Katrina Phillips   I  44 F Montpelier      VT 1:12:54 10:25 
   40 Fred Gillen        I  51 M Duxbury         VT 1:13:37 10:31 
   41 Erin Randall-Mulli I  40 F Colchester      VT 1:14:20 10:38 
   42 Karen Krupa        I  24 F S Burlington    VT 1:14:22 10:38 
   43 Holly Whitney      I  25 F Shelburne       VT 1:14:23 10:38 
   44 Tom Cardinal       I  51 M Essex Jct       VT 1:14:23 10:38 
   45 Jessica Parker     I  32 F Colchester      VT 1:15:12 10:45 
   46 Thomas O'Toole     R 45  M Hyde Park       VT 1:15:42 10:49 
   47 Judy Stermer       I  32 F Montpelier      VT 1:15:44 10:50 
   48 Jessica Deane      I  32 F Waterbury Ctr   VT 1:16:06 10:53 
   49 Sean Murphy        I  48 M Websterville    VT 1:21:18 11:37 
   50 Jennifer Depalma   R 48  F Johnson         VT 1:25:53 12:17 
   51 Steven Ussher      I  39 M S Burlington    VT 1:29:39 12:49 
   52 Alan McGrath Jr    I  30 M Lyndonville     VT 1:30:04 12:52 
   53 Morgan Ecklund     I  48 M Calais          VT 1:42:39 14:40 
   54 Adam Rosen         I  48 M Montpelier      VT 1:42:59 14:43 


